CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT:_2000 Road Seal Prbiect DCCD Project No. 2000-603

EFFECTIVE DATE: June 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 135, 2000

OWNER: Douq]as County, NV,

OWNER'’s Contract No. DCCD No. 2000-603

CONTRACTOR: Granite Construction Co.

ENGINEER:_Ed Mason PE.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Additional road seal as outlined in request dated May 18, 2000

Reason for Change Order: To include work requested by associated Improvement Districts

Attachments: Request for additional work letter dated May 19, 2000, letter of acceptance by

contractor dated June 1, 2000

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$493,327.45

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: August 1, 2000
Ready for final payment: August 10, 2000

Net changes from previous Change Orders

$0

Net change from previous Change Orders |
0
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$493,327.45

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: August 1, 2000
Ready for final payment: August 10, 2000

Net Increase of this Change Order

$155,898.50

Net Increase of this Change Order

0
days

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders

$649,225.95

Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders

Substantial Completion: August 1, 2000
Ready for final payment: August 10, 2000

RE%
By: %

. /
By:

AC

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

O@thori;ed Signature)

(Authorized Signat(re)

Date: O3 223 00

|

Page 1

Date: 7/;( ﬂ/(?
/S

0499217
BKO900PG 1690




' COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

1594 Esmeralda Avenue, Minden, Nevada 89423 o
' , Planning Division
Bob Nunes | - Engineering Division
DIRECTOR ' - Building Division °
: Regional Transportation
775-782-9005 ‘ Water/Sewer Utility
775-782-9010 _ Road Maintenance
FAX: 775-782-9007 ' : Code Enforcement
May 19, 2000
Pat Kelly
Granite Construction Company
PO Box 2087

Sparks NV. 89432

RE: 2000 Road Seal Project DCCD No. 2000-603

Dear Pat:

We would like to make some changes to the contract, which include the following:
1. An additional 685,375S.F. of chip seal and 246,400 SF. of a double chip seal
as shown on sheets 12&13.
2. An additional 86,670 SF. to the area shown on sheet 11.
3. Additional chip seal of Palomino Ln. from 395 east to Mustang Ln.
(78,040 SF.) shown on sheet 5. .
4. Additional chip seal of Mustang Ln. from Palomino Ln. to Stagecoach Rd.
(31,450 SF.), shown on sheet 5. . |
Additional chip seal of Catherine Ct. (19,448), shown on sheet P13.
Additional chip seal of Lakeside Dr. (39,682 SF.), shown on sheet 8.
Removal of Line Items 88 through 92, the pavement patch, from the contract.
Delete the chip seal from the portion of Vickie Ln. No. of Porter,
(75,600 SF.).
9.  Delete chip seal on both Dino Ct. and Dina Ct. (21,415 SF.).

00 N oW

To enable you to give us.a unit price for the Double Chip Seal, figure the initial course at the
same spec. given for single chip seals and add, for the second layer,0.40 gal/sy. emulsion and 25
pounds / sy. of the specified aggregate. Please provide a unit price for the double chip seal and

let me know if you agree to the additional single chip seal at the contract unit price. As soon as I
hear from you I will prepare the CO.

Thank you. Please call me with any questions at 782-6228.

ason, PE, Associate Civil En
enc: (6)

0499217

BK 0 9 00 PG l 6 9 , MAILNG ADDRESS: P.O. Box 218, Minden, Nevada 89423



June 1, 2000

Mr. Ed Mason, PE
Associate Civil Engineer
Douglas County

1594 Esmeralda Avenue
Minden, Nevada 89423

RE: 2000 Road Seal Project
Dear Ed: |

In response to your request for the additional work on the above referenced project,
please accept the following itemized breakdown.

Item Description Quantity Unit Price Total
Additional Single Chip 940,665 sf 0.13 $ 122.286.45
Double Chip 246,400 sf 0.26 - ‘$ 64,064.00
Deleted Items 88/92 1,115 sf 16.00 <$ 17,840.0Q>
Deieted Single Chip 97,015 sf 0.13 < $ 12,611.95>
Total $ 155,898.50

If you have any questions regarding the above listed pricing, please give me a call.
Sincerely,

Granite Construction Company

(ALt

Patrick Kelly
Reno Area Manager
Nevada Operation
Sparks Branch e '
Sparks Mam Offlce . ’ o ’ . o Crarson; City OfHice
1900 Glendale * P.O. Box 2087 . 5855 Sheep Drive
~ Sparks, NV 894392.2087 . C " Carson City, NV 89701:1442"

(775) 3588792+ FAX (775) 358.0372 . '-l» 9 g 2 ' 7 (775) 884.4100 « FAX (775) 884.3334

e e . e S saranm SRR s Py ARIRNEAt




REQUESTED BY

T4 OFFIC]
DOUGLAS 00.. NEVADA

2000SEP |2 AMII: 28

LINDA SLATER

0499217

—PAIDI\

B(0900Ps 1693

g &

AL RECORDS OF

RECORDER . ., . - rr

ﬂ?qéEUTY / 1 ’

N i .
pOR I VE S S

CERTIFIED COPY .
rtifi ttached is &
t to which this ce*rtmc'ate is atta
:tg: tdrsgugglzncorrect copy of the original on file and on

-~ rapord In my ONICa. 5
B \/p?_; eQ/O. 'Gcort
ng,é&c o the 2o Judicial District Cour

bynty of Douglas.

; LC’ e




